
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 7 April 2011 No. 4682

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 7 April 2011 No. 4682

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2011(A) KHOmAs, OmAHEKE 
AND ERONGO REGIONs

DEsCRIPTION: sERvICE, REPAIR, INsTAllATION, RE-
mOvE, TRANsPORT Of ElECTRICAl 
GENERATING PlANT AND EquIP-
mENT TO THE GOvERNmENT Of 
NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 APRIl 2013: mINIsTRy Of 
WORKs AND TRANsPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 38/2011
DEsCRIPTION: HIRING Of sECuRITy sERvICEs AT 

GOvERNmENT GARAGE’s ElEvEN 
DEPOT PREmIsEs fOR THE PERIOD 01 
mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 2014: mINIsTRy 
Of WORKs AND TRANsPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  A13 - 06/2011
DEsCRIPTION: suPPly AND DElIvERy Of CARTONs 

fOR THE PERIOD 01 July 2011 TO 30 
JuNE 2013: mINIsTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND sOCIAl sERvICE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A18 - 24/2011
DEsCRIPTION: TRAINING Of WATER POINT COm-

mITTEEs, WATER POINT CARETAKERs 
As lOCAl WATER COmmITTEEs 
fOR All RuRAl WATER suPPly 
REGIONs fOR THE PERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 APRIl 2012: mINIsTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fOREsTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A20 - 1/2011
DEsCRIPTION: suPPly AND DElIvERy Of fOOD AND 

NON-fOOD ITEms TO THE NAmIBIAN 
CHIlDREN’s HOmE, EROs PARK, 
WINDHOEK fOR THE PERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 APRIl 2012.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  A23 - 46/2011
DEsCRIPTION: suPPly AND DElIvERy Of CAmOu-

flAGE mATERIAl TO THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 
mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 2012: mINIsTRy 
Of sAfETy AND sECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/16 - 14/2010
DEsCRIPTION: suPPly Of A mOBIlE fIlING sys-

TEm: mINIsTRy Of lANDs AND RE-
sETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/7 - 40/2010
DEsCRIPTION: mEDIum AND lOW vOlTAGE NET-

WORK ExTENsION AND REHABIlI-
TATION Of ExIsTING NETWORKs fOR 
TsumKWE sETTlEmENT, OTJOzOND-
JuPA REGION fOR THE 2011/2012 
fINANCIAl yEAR: mINIsTRy Of 
mINEs AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 15/2010
DEsCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION/uPGRADING Of 

WATER suPPly INfRAsTRuCTuRE 
ON fOuR (4) REsETTlEmENT fARms 
IN THE OmAHEKE REGION (sOuTH 
Of B6 mAJOR ROAD), DIvIDED INTO 
5 lOTs: mINIsTRy Of lANDs AND 
REsETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/18/1 - 11/2010
DEsCRIPTION: RuRAl WATER suPPly fOR THE AREA 

BETWEEN KATImA mulIlO AND 
NGOmA IN THE CAPRIvI REGION: 
mINIsTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fOREsTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/18/1 - 12/2010
DEsCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of WATER TREATmENT 

WORKs AT KATImA mulIlO: mINIs-
TRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fOREsTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 05 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 24/2011 AREA 4 (OHANGWENA, 
OmusATI, OsHANA AND OsHIKOTO 
REGIONs)

DEsCRIPTION: suPPly, DElIvERy Of HIGH, mEDIum 
AND lOW TECHNOlOGy GAs EquIP-
mENT, INsPECTION, REPAIR, OvER-
HAul, INsTAll, sERvICE AND suP-
Ply Of PARTs fOR THE PERIOD 01 
mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 2013: mINIsTRy 
Of WORKs AND TRANsPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 35/2011 AREA 4 (OHANGWENA, 
OsHIKOTO, OsHANA AND OmusATI 
REGION)

DEsCRIPTION: suPPly, DElIvERy, INsPECTION, RE-
PAIR, OvERHAul, INsTAll, sERvICE 
AND suPPly Of PARTs fOR WATER 
TREATmENT INsTAllATIONs fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 
2013: mINIsTRy Of WORKs AND 
TRANsPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A19 - 8/2011
DEsCRIPTION:  INsuRANCE Of THE PATROl AND 

REsEARCH vEssEls fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 
2012: mINIsTRy Of fIsHERIEs AND 
mARINE REsOuRCEs.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A23 - 56/2011
DEsCRIPTION:  suPPly AND DElIvERy Of JERsEys 

AND THE CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of 
uNIsEx PARKA JACKETs TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 mAy 2011 TO 30 APRIl 2012: 
mINIsTRy Of sAfETy AND sECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/18/1 - 1/2011
DEsCRIPTION:  PREquAlIfICATION fOR THE suPPly 

Of DEsAlINATED WATER ON A BuIlD 



No. 4682 Government Gazette 7 April 2011 3

OWN OPERATE AND TRANsfER 
(BOOT) BAsIs IN THE ERONGO 
REGION: mINIsTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fOREsTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$500-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/24 -1/2011
DEsCRIPTION: lEAsE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPIERs 

OvER A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHs fOR 
THE KAI//GANAxAB yOuTH CENTRE 
AND TsumKWE yOuTH OffICE: 
mINIsTRy Of yOuTH, NATIONAl 
sERvICE, sPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 12 APRIl 2011

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO 
THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


